



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada

1713 Bedford Row

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.É.)

Halifax

Nova Scotia

B3J 1T3

Bid Fax: (902) 496-5016

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Atlantic Region Acquisitions/Région de l'Atlantique
Acquisitions

1713 Bedford Row

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.É.)

Halifax

Nova Scot

B3J 1T3

Title - Sujet Electric Steam Boiler	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 31028-201050/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 31028-20-1050	Date 2019-09-27
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-SHAL-219-10764	
File No. - N° de dossier HAL-9-83078 (219)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-10-04	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Atlantic Daylight Saving Time ADT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Richard, Linda K.	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur hal219
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (902) 402-9059 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (902) 496-5016
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

AMENDMENT 3

This amendment is issued to respond to the following:

1. Bid Closing

Delete:	2019-09-30	2:00 p.m. ADT
Insert:	2019-10-04	2:00 p.m. ADT

2. In Response to Bidder Questions

Question 1:

How strict are the constraints on the system footprint. The dimensions are 44" (Width) x 50" (Depth) x 69" (Height) – exceeding the listed footprint constraint in one dimension by 6".

Answer 1:

The footprint constraints are strict and cannot be exceeded.

Question 2:

With reference to Annex A, section 3. Mandatory technical specifications, Mandatory Number 3.3 : "Must have a steam production capacity: 150 lbs/hr minimum":

Would you please confirm that production capacity at 212° F with 50° F feedwater is acceptable?

Answer 2:

Yes

Question 3

With reference to Annex A, section 3. Mandatory technical specifications, Mandatory Number 3.1 : "Must have an electrical supply: 208v, 3ph":

Would you please confirm that 208v, 3ph and 140 Amp is available at the site?

Answer 3:

Yes, 150amp service with disconnect in same room

Question 4:

With reference to Annex A, section 3. Mandatory technical specifications, Mandatory Number 3.6 : "Must have a separate feed water tank & pump":

Would you please clarify if you are looking for a condensate return system or a sample tank with pump system (considering the usage of the system as a sterilizer)?

Answer 4:

No, system does not use a condensate return or sample tank. A feed water tank (fed with building domestic water) and water pump to supply the steam boiler from the feed water tank.

Question 5:

Would you please clarify the technical requirements of the feed water tank and pump system?

Answer 5:

Sufficiently sized to ensure steam boiler has sufficient water supply during operation.

Question 6:

With reference to Annex A, section 4. Deliverables, Number 4.1 : "Existing steam boiler removal":

Since the removal of the existing system depends on the condition of existing boiler and how much it will take time and cost, would you please exclude removal of the existing system from the solicitation?

Answer 6:

Removal of existing boiler would not be complex. Existing boiler is intact and located next to an exterior door with ground level access.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.